

EX 9/26

SONU GUPTA Vs. REYANSH INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD

06.05.2026
AT 02:09 PM

File taken up on an application under Section 151 CPC for taking on record affidavit of assets and modification of order dated 22.04.2026 (IA No.1/2026) filed on behalf of JD No.2.

Present: Sh. Deepak Singh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for JD No.2
through VC

Heard.

Issue notice of the application (IA No.1/2026) to DH as well as his Counsel on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

PF be filed by tomorrow.

Dasti notice be also given.

Put up for appearance of DH and further proceedings on 13.05.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.05.2026