

SONU GUPTA Vs. REYANSH INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD

13.07.2026
AT 10:17 AM

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for DH
through VC.
DH in person
Ms. Jyoti Gargi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Deepak
Singh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for JD

Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD seeks seven days more time to comply with the order dated 13.05.2026 and file balance sheet along with profit and loss accounts and other relevant documents of JD No.1 company for the period from 2020 to till date on or before NDOH. She further submits that due to medical reasons of Director of JD company, the order dated 13.05.2026 could not be complied. **Let the same be filed within 07 days with an advance copy to DH.**

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to JD to comply with the order dated 13.05.2026.

Put up for compliance, reply and arguments on the application U/s 151 CPC (I.A. No.1/2026) and further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.07.2026